03-01-2		
FORM PTO-1595 CISCO-1261	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
μμ. 2.2.00 101070	Patent and Trademark Offi	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustinana.	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sudhakar Mamillapalli	Ø 📜	
	Name <u>Cisco Technology</u> , Inc.	
,	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes ANO	<u>2 = </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ਹਿੰ ਦੇ ਪ	
1		
, <b>-</b>	Street Address 170 West Tasman Drive	
G Security Agreement Change of Name		
□ <sub>,</sub> Other	- City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95134-17</u>	
Execution Date November 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
•	·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s)	
09/414,995	-	
	s attached?  Yes X No	
Additional number	s attached?  Yes X No	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)</li></ul>	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)</li></ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address         Street Address         CitySan Jose	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>2. Enclosed</li> <li>3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>04-0025</li> </ul>	
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address         Street Address         CitySan JoseStateCAZip95164-0640         V/2000 DNGUYEN 00000098 09414995	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>04-0025</li> <li>0 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address         Street Address P. O. Box 640640         CitySan Jose StateCA Zip95164-0640 //2000 DNGUYEN 00000098 09414995	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>04-0025</li> </ul>	
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address         Street Address         CitySan Jose         CitySan Jose         StateCA         DONOT N         DO NOT N	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>04-0025</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address	6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address	6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie         Internal Address	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)</li></ul>	
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)</li></ul>	

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0273 4

ļ

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Charles Monsen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4457 Stanford Avenue, Castro Valley, California 94546, Sudhakar Mamillapalli, a citizen of India, residing at 1530 Vista Club Circle, #207, Santa Clara, California 95054 and Xiaoyi Liu, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21438 Krzich Place, Cupertino, California 95014, have invented a **"Method and Apparatus for Securing Information Access"** for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on October 7, 1999, serial no. 09/414,995; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Charles Monsen, Sudhakar Mamillapalli, and Xiaoyi Liu, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at	JAN TASP	, California, this day of
Novempe R 1999.	//	

Robert Charles Monsen

M. Sudhakan

Sudhakar Mamillapalli

Xiaoyi Liu

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>Hole charles</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Charles Monsen, Sudhakar Mamillapalli, and Xiaoyi Liu, personally known to me (er proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name(islare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARY L STAHLKE Commission # 1141574 lotary Public -- California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2007

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000**